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Background

This report represents the findings
search which was conducted
nationally representative
=1,000 adults in the
uly 2024. Quota
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Who we spoke to?

(Base: total sample, n=1,075)

65+

55-64

45 - 54

35-44

25-34

18-24

AGE

18%

15%

Female

Male

GENDER

51%

REGION LOQAE'E

Dublin 299 City/ Urban

Suburban
Rest of

Leinster

Munster

Village or

Conn/ Rural

Ulster
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Core Attitudes to Ageing Ay Spry®

Base: Irish Adults, n=1,075 FINANCE

NET Disagree Disagree Agree Agree
DISAGREE strongly somewhat somewhat strongly Notsure N/A

Older people are disproportionally affected by 7%
loneliness and exclusion

There is a critical need for more advocates for older 6%
adults and healthy aging

| am keen to learn more about strategies for 10%
promoting positive aging

| believe my age puts me at a disadvantage in 329
today’s society

Q: To what extent do you disagree or agree with the following statements others have made in relation to older people 3
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Irish adults agree that older people
are disproportionally affected by
loneliness and exclusion



Loneliness & Exclusion

(Base: Irish Adults; n=1,003)
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-o-Agree
82% 83%

—0
7M

Over 8 in 10 of those
older people are di

+ agree that
onally affected

Under 35 35-54 55+

Q: To what extent do you disagree or agree with the following statements others have made in relation to older pe nd aging in general?
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Irish adults agree that there is a critical
need for more advocates for older adults
' and healthy aging



The Need for Advocates for Older Adults & Healthy Ag

(Base: Irish Adults; n=1,003)
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—o-Agree

’/‘8%
75% .
75%@® The need for advocacy is p

evident among the older c
(88%) of those aged 55+
‘There is a critical need
for older adults and

arly
ith9in10

Under 35 35-54 55+
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Q: To what extent do you disagree or agree with the following statements others have made in relation to older pe nd aging in general?
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Irish adults believe their age puts them at
a disadvantage in today's society



Age as a Disadvantage

(Base: Irish Adults; n=1,003)
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-o-Agree -e-Disagree

60%

53%

42%
As age increases, so doe belief

—929% disadvantage in t ociety’.

Under 35 35-54 55+
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Q: To what extent do you disagree or agree with the following statements others have made in relation to older pe nd aging in general?
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Irish adults agree that they are keen
to learn more about strategies for
promoting positive ageing
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Challenges for ‘Old’ People

Base: Irish Adults, n=1,075

o
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Challenge

Inadequate healthcare for seniors

'‘Old people are
considered to be
‘challenged’ overall with
82% the majority of factors
considered to be
challengesto 3 in 4 or
more respondents.

Age discrimination

Lack of representation and influence

Gulf between young and old 79%

Lack of job opportunities

Difficulty accessing goods and services
digitally/online

Difficulty finding love & dating

Q: Below is a list of potential challenges for ‘old’ people. For each challenge, please indicate whether you believe
challenge, both a current and a future challenge, or neither a current nor a future challenge



~9in10
Irish adults believe that

Inadequate healthcare for seniors
is a challenge for ‘old people’

Photo by akyurt on


https://unsplash.com/@enginakyurt?utm_content=creditCopyText&utm_medium=referral&utm_source=unsplash
https://unsplash.com/photos/a-person-in-a-hospital-bed-holding-a-device-A1jHymTwP1w?utm_content=creditCopyText&utm_medium=referral&utm_source=unsplash
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Irish adults believe that
age discrimination is a
challenge for ‘old people’
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Irish adults believe that lack of

representation and influence is a
challenge for ‘old people’



Attributes Associated with ‘Old’ People

Base: Irish Adults, n=1,075

Frail

Old-fashioned

Open-minded

Difficult

Eccentric

Wealthy

Healthy

Adventurous

Romantic

None of these

25%

25%

20%

—
e
e

9%

;-

50%

46%

46%

47%

22%

25%

14%

20%

14%

10%

12%

11%

UNDER 45 OVER 45
n=527 n=548

54%

44%

28%

24%

26%

9%

15%

12%

7%

14%

Q: Which of the following attributes, if any, do you associate with an 'old" person?

-11%

0%
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‘Old’ people have an image proble

6% ‘Frail’ and ‘Old- fashioned’ are the

words that are most likely to be
associated with ‘old people”.

12%
‘Old people are as likely to be

considered ‘open- minded’, as they ar
to be considered ‘difficult’.
1%
We see differences across age gro
with those aged under 45 more i
to consider ‘old people’ ‘old-
fashioned’ and ‘wealthy’.

1%




‘Wealthy’ Associated with ‘Old’ People x Age Spry°
Base: Irish Adults, n=1,075

FINANCE

-o-Agree
23% =
15%

8% Those under 35 are about 3 X
times e likely to associate ‘old’
people being ‘wealthy’ vs those
aged 5

Under 35 35-54 55+

| O PINTOND
Q: Which of the following attributes, if any, do you associate with an 'old' person? Select any that apply?
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Best Ways for Older People to Age Well Spry’°
Base: Irish Adults, n=1,075
| uss | 3554 | 554 A

Consume a healthy diet _ 63% 54% 57% 78%
Engage in regular exercise _ 62% 52% 56% 76%

Keeping mentally

Maintain strong relationships with family and _ . .
friends S 47% >1% 75% active, consuming a

Spend time outside in nature 56% 48% 52% 66% bealthy diet, en.gaglng
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff in regular exercise and
rravel | 5 38% >3% e maintaining
Cultivate a positive state of mind _ 51% 40% 44% 68% relgtlonshlps el
considered the best
Socialise regularly with different age groups _ 51% 40% 47% 64% ways for older peop|e
1 ')
keep tying newthings [ AN 9% 42% 42% 64% to ‘age well’
Maintain romance/a healthy sex life _ 36% 35% 33% 41% Unsurp risingly, older
continue to work | N 30+ 26% 29% 35% adults are more |k
be engaged with/aging
Engage in lifelong learning - 30% 26% 28% 35% well’.
Partake in cultural activities _ 29% 23% 27% 38%
Volunteer - 28% 18% 25% 39%

O P2INI OND

Q: They say that 60 is the new 40 - which of the following, if any, do you think are the best ways for older people to
age well?



Expectations Vs Reality

Base: Irish Adults, n=1,075
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(To)

o L] o L]

o) Sp.endmg time with

= e Gardening family, gardening, and

< Exercising ® travelling are the

= activities that those

(V) .

v Eating out ® oENjoying music and d 65+ have spent
18-64 g e time on since
s ) Trying new things ® 65, AND those

c der 65 think

() Volunteering @ .

O e spending

o . on when

- Participating in 5

o courses and study &

2 Working

)

v

<

Spending more time on these activities after turning 65

65+
N=194

Q: Which of the following activities, if any, do you think you will be spending more time on after the age of 65?
Q: Which of the following activities, if any, have you spent more time on since turning 65? Please select any tha

ectany that apply.
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